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BEFORE THZ PUB»TC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE.STATE”G? CALIFORNTIA

Dectston Yo. 2 ‘,‘12? @L’-ﬁ’[{]@g‘mﬁi |

In the MNetter of'the‘Application ) ' o
of BAY CITIZS TRANSIT COMPARY for) Application No. 30009
an order granting an ineresse Iin ) -

fares.

Hector P. Balda, J. E. Anderson, and 7. Cedric Browne
for applicent. willis A. Prambach for Assocliated Students of .
Te Co Lo Aoy Mxs. M. L. Booth and lMrs. Vergus Dempster for Univer-
sity High School 2.T7.A.; J. =Zarl Coons for Santa ilonica Chapter of
'Di*abled Americen Veterans; irs. s3cott Kidd for Venice Xigh School
PlTeAa; Mrs. P. C. Silverctone lor wasalngton Street School P.T.A.;
Mrs. Lowis Heinly Xor Joan Muir School P.W.A.; Mrs. Reldin Pexnney
Tor lcKinley School 2.7.A.; ¥rs. Goorme Drake for Franklin Scaocol
P.T.A.; Nrs. Jendell Taylor for Zrentwood School P.T.A., protestants.
Charles TImmons, Do%ter cukoertson, F. W. Clavton, and Arthur Je
Senwartz, in propria persornace; and P. A. SIicKson for tho Soord
or Fubiic Utilities and Transportation oi tae City of Los Angeles,
£ntera°ted p_rties. : , ,

The Zay Citie, Transit Company, a Cali*ornia corporation,
operatingz a passenger stage service in and between the Citieg of
Les Angéles and Santa lMonlicsa, soeks hqrein to zncrease its fares
as follows:

| FARE STRUCTURE

Present Droposed
Fares , rares

l-zone fare 107 0
2-zone fare 15¢ (2) lS¢(1)
Tokens 3 for 20¢ Eliminate
Commutation Tickets 1S5 rides for 200¢ Zliminate s
School Tickets 20 rides for 80f 20 rides for 120¢(2)
$ta. Mon.-El Segundo 25¢ & 10-ride tickets 254 & L0-ride tickets
for 200¢ Lfor 2004
Chaildren under 12 Yrs. 1/2 of one-way fare Eliminate
Children under 5 Yrs. waere such fare . Free o cherso when
is over 5 cents - : nccompanied by parent or
guerdian. “The number of
children so carried not
to exceed 2 for each
paying passengers

(L) An additional 5 Conts To7 ocoh additional ZOne...
(2) School tickets good in liew of 10¢ cesh fares, available only
to students under 21 Yrz. of zope, atvend¢nb a tuition-Iree institu-

tion of lezrning, and velid oaly on regular ochool dayq between the
hours of 7 a.m..2nd L:30: Dee

-l-
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A public hearing was held at Santa Monica on May\9;I“
1949, before Commissioner‘Huls and ?xeminer,Syphers, at,which?
time evidence was adduced and the matter was sﬁbmitted.

The owner'ehd general manager of applicant company
testified that, in October of’l9k8 the pagsenger revenue of this.
company commenced to decliue and that this decline nas continued

up to the pre°ent time. Furtnermore, the expenses of the company

~ have 1ncreased during this sane period dae, principaély, o 2 “
wage increase of % cents an hour for drivers, covering the period
from June 1, 1948, to December3l, 1948, and 8 cents an hour
thereafter. Tnis, acco*ding To the te;timony, increnseg the .
expense of the company approximately 832, OOO a year.

A certified public accountanu p*esented teetimonj and -
exhivits (Vo,. 2&3) for-aoplicaot compeny, which exhibits show

that the revenues of the company decreased eporoximately 10. 6%
for the fi*st quarter of 1949 a5 compered to uhe corresponding
period ’o* l9k8. her o*e, these exhibi s qhow thet.tne oompany'
15 now operating at a loss. This same witnesS‘presented an
estiuaoe of future return, under the preocnt fares and under
propo,ed farus. Accord.ng to this eseim»+e undor present fares
the operations would result in an operoting ratio of 107. 4% or
"2 net loss of £79, 7555 undc* the proposed fares, as.set out in
applicpnt‘" mended applioﬂtion, the ope*a*ions would resalt in
4 net income £ uz h%z, before taxes »nd $26,770 after taxes.
VThis would provide 2 rate of return of 7.86% and an operating ratio
of . 96.50%. This witness also preseotod an estimote as to the
return which would result from the orig nal proposal of epolzcent
in this matter, before the amendment, and this'estimete, 1igewiso,

showed the. operations would result in a loss. The difference
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between the original propossl and‘the amended prOposai of apﬁlicant
lics in the fact that, under the amended proposal, qll token féres‘
will be eliminptcd, who*ees, under the origina’ proposal, torcns
would be 50ld »% thp rate of 3 for 29 cents.

A trenuport ion engineer for the Pudlic Utilities -
Commission presented testimony, and Hxhibitg Nos. Ya & Lb, which
showed the results of a study of a~pplicant's operations and, ‘also,
presented estimates as to the results of futurevopératioﬁs under
appliéent?s Proposals. and also under certoin vériatibns of"these
proposals. | |

The following table is derived from the exhibits pre-
seénted ot the heéring: | ’ ' |

TOTAL . TOTAL . N3T
OPFRATING  OPERATING OPERATING
REVENUE - FXPENST_ REVENDE (1)

'Aggmicarf
Pres‘;.nt Fares $1,086, 100 $l 165 355 S (79 755)
Proposed :ares-Orig. Appl. 1 158 172 1, 167 6 | 43
Proposed Fares-fmend. Appl. 1, 211 207  1, 168 r65: ’ uz, 2

Commiasion-ungineer

Present Fares: 1,125,870 1, 187 90 (61 520)
Proposed Fares-Orig. Appl. 1 21*,690 1 189* 22 290
Proposed Fares-Amend. Appl. 1 263 h80 1 190 61071 72, 870
Alternate Proposal of 10¢ ' '

cash, b tokens for 35¢ 1,235,020 1,189,040 45,080
T (rea figure) , : SRS R | |
(1) before toxes: o ‘

- From a comparison of thes¢ estimates s, 1t will be noted-

“that tbe differences between the estimetes of op»rating CYPQnob 3,
2s esuimated by appﬁicant's witness and by the Commission engineer,
are not great. The principhlAdif*orcnce 1ics in the administra-
tive eipenses and, 5p§éifically, in the salaries'and'expensos of
the gencral officers. |

' It will be noted that the Commission engineer's estimote

of future re¢venues is higher than that of the compeny witness.

-3
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This differcnee lies in a Vpriatioﬁ of mekhod uscd by the two
witnesses. Applicant's witness used 2 f£lat 107 deflection "v”/ﬂw
¢stimating the decrease In passenger’ which would revult from an
increpse'in fares. The Commission engin;cr ‘based his estimatc
of rchnue on an analysis of treffic by the various lines qnd
routes operated. This analysis indicoted that the Santa Monica
line of the Bay Cities Trensit Compan& shows o downward trend.
whereas the Palms-Robertson line shows an increase. Certain other
lines such as the Sdidierfs Home, Wiishiré, and-Universitywlines, |
shnw a £2irly comstent revesue.. It was upom a comperison of all
of these trends on the individual lincs that the CdmmisSion:
enginecer ﬂrrived at an estimnte of the revenue, |

| In this ¢esse, we 2re inclined to. the view thet the
aralysis of revenﬁe,,by‘lines, will presont a more sceurate picture
then the fl»t 107 deflection. This conclusion has been arrived ot

after an snelysis of the testimony in this case¢ relating to the

types of passengers'trnnsported‘and‘a-dés¢:iption'of'the localities

through which the verious lines operate.

Using this estimate of future income, we , £ind that oppli-"
ce.nt’“.":; amended proposal, as set out in the table above, would
produce 2 rate of return of 12.87 snd an operating ratio of o4.2%.
The alternste case proposed by the Commission engineer would ‘produce
a rate of return of 8.2% and an operﬂting ratio of 96.3%. In this
connection, it shguld be noted that-both appﬁicant's witness end
the Commission engineer wused identical rate bases. |

Considerable testimony was presented by other witnesses,
all relating to the conﬁitiéhs under‘which applicant'subuSes operate -

and to the hardships which will allegedly result froﬁ‘ah 1hcrease
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in fores. Nuaerous specilic protests as to any increase)in achoo1
fares were presented. Howd#er; an anélysis of all the tcstiﬁony
presented in this record indicates that the preseat schoolAfarcs_
are not sufficient to adquétely delray thé expenses 1neident to
that type of transportation; thcrefore,vsone inerease in these
fares will be granﬁéd, buﬁ it i¢ not’bélievod that applicént'should
be permitted to incrcase these fapes from the preseat rate of 20
rides for 80 cents‘to the proposed rste of 20'r1&es f&r $1.20.
This belief is particulérly borne out by the estimato 6f:tﬁe Com-
nission engineer.tﬁat, wder thc alﬁérnaté proposal; set out above,
spplicant would receive a rate“of-rcturn of 8,2%,, Thd.authoriZaw
~tion of 20 school rides for $1.00 w411 tend £6 slightly decrease
this rate of veturn. | |

After consideration of all the testimony presented in
thais matter, we conclude that applicant is prebentl§ operating_at
a loss and is;”thereforé,,éntitled to-some}increase ;n 1ts p}esent
fares; however, weifurzher find that applicant Is not entitled to

all of the increase requested in its amended application. The

fares authorized in the fb;lowing.ordéé‘ar¢5hereby fouwnd to bo
justified. ' |

ORDE:

Application as above entitled having been f4led, & public
hearing having been held thereon, the matter having been'submitted;
the Commissfcn being fully advised in the premises and good cause

appearing,
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IT IS ORDERED that Bay Cities Transit Company be, and ‘1t
hercby is, authorized to establish, on one day's notice.tégthe
Commission and to the pudblic, the following fares: | ﬂ

(1) 4ncreased token fares of 4 for 35¢ in lieu of
: present fares of 3 for 20¢; o

(2) the elimination of the present commutation tickets
authorizing 15 rides for $2.00;

(3) 4inereased school fares of 20 rides for £1.00 in
1ien of present fare of 20 rides for 80g; such v
fares to be available only to students under 21
years of age, attending a2 tultion-free institvution
of lerrning and valid only on regular school &2ys
between the hours of 7 =.m. and 4:30 p.m.j

elimination of the present tariff provision provid-
ing thot children under the age of 12 years pa2y
one-helf the one-way fare where such fere 4is over

5 cents; - , : ‘ : :

the ineclusion of a tariff provision providing that
children wader 5 years of sge, when accompanied by
2 parent or guerdian, shall be transported free of
charge; the number of children so carried not to
exceed two for each paying passenger;.

(6) 21l other fares oné charges are to remain as at

‘ IT IS FURTHER'ORDERED that the authority herein gignted
shall expire exeept to tﬁe’extentjthat the.retés'and.charges Pub=-
lished pursuant to this authority]are £4108 and nmade effective -
within sixty (6O)Tdaysvfrom the effec:ive date of this §rder.‘ |

' In all other éeSpects Application No. 30009 shall be denied.
The ¢ffective date of this order;shail bé twenty (20) da&s_

efter the date heroof.
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Dated at MM, Ccaliforaia, tis /AL T
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